Paper No. 7

Filed: December 31, 2015

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NEPTUNE GENERICS, LLC
PETITIONER

v.

ELI LILLY & COMPANY

PATENT OWNER

Case No.: IPR2016-00240 Patent No. 7,772,209

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Neptune Generics, LLC, the Petitioner, respectfully submits this Updated Mandatory Notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (4) to update lead and back-up counsel information and service information. The Skiermont Puckett LLP law firm's name has changed to Skiermont Derby LLP. As set forth below, lead and back-up counsel's email addresses have changed. Their office address, telephone number, and facsimile number remain the same.

I. 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Back-Up Counsel and 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (4), Petitioner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel and corresponding service information:

A. <u>Lead Counsel</u>

Sarah E. Spires

Reg. No.: 61,501

240Neptune@skiermontderby.com

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 4800W

Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601

B. Back-Up Counsel

Dr. Parvathi Kota

Reg. No.: 65,122

 $240 Neptune @\, skier mont derby. com$

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 4800W

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601



Petitioner consents to service by email at the above listed email addresses of lead and backup counsel.

Date: December 31, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/Sarah E. Spires/

Sarah E. Spires (Reg. No. 61,501) Dr. Parvathi Kota (Reg. No. 65,122) SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 4800W

Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601

240Neptune@skiermontderby.com

Attorneys for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I hereby certify that on December 31, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notice Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), was served by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System, as well as emailing copies to dgrossman@wc.com, dkrinsky@wc.com, and leeds_james@lilly.com.

Date: December 31, 2015 /Sarah E. Spires/

Sarah E. Spires

